11é COURSE POPULAIRE DES ALPETTES
VAURUZ 2002

COURSE MOUTAIN-BIKE
Résultats officiels

Cit

ME Ecoliers 1988 - 1989 11 Km
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Dos Nom et prénom

1012 Beaud Simon
1002 Monney Gilles
1011 Rouiller Patrick
1007 FOREST Jessy
1006 Turrian Bastien
1009 VALLAT Julian
1005 Corthésy Damien
1001 Seiler Peter-Marc
1008 Perrin Franck
1014 Tercier Yoann

MC Cadets 1986 - 1987 19 Km
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10
11
12
13
14

FJ Juniors filles 1984-1989 11 Km

1
2

2216 Biedermann Rudolf
2219 Bernasconi Yannick
2218 Corpataux Patrick
2204 Froidevaux Paul
2207 Barone Fabio

2210 Bongard Laurent
2209 Etter Sylvain

2217 WYSSEN Adrian
2213 VALLAT Maél
2206 Dos Santos Micael
2215 REY Steve

2205 Bugnard Nicolas
2208 Both Julien

2214 Dutoit Swann

2212 Thalmann Stefanie
1102 Bugnard Anne

An

88
88
88
88
88
88
88
88
89
89

86
86
87
87
86
87
87
86
86
87
87
87
87
87

86
87

MJ Juniors gargcons 1984 - 1985 22 Km
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5 Fontana Marco

1 Gremaud Daniel

4 Duriaux Jonathan
12 Ducraux Nicolas
10 LUCIA Sylvestre

8 Neuhaus Mathias
11 Dumusc Sven

2 Roos Jérbme

7 Margueron Alexandre

9 RICHOZ Guillaume

85
84
85
84
85
84
85
84
85
84

Domicile/Club

Grandvillard

Bulle
Vuisternens-dt-Romont
Peseux

Broc

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Marsens

Grindelwald

Semsales

Bulle

Schwarzsee

Muraz

Tentlingen

La Chaux-de-Fonds
La Chaux-de-Fonds
Posieux

Vuadens

Zumholz

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Broc

Yverdon

Charmey

Lessoc

Blonay

Schwarzsee
Charmey

Giffers
Semsales
Marsens
Villeneuve
Ecoteaux
Marsens
Rennaz
Concise
Fribourg
Semsales

Temps

31:58.53
33:54.15
35:26.72
35:51.63
35:56.30
36:23.47
36:33.15
42:39.93
43:27.15
47:11.31

49:41.40
50:07.54
53:23.75
54:36.62
54:54.89
55:26.08
56:19.68
56:29.19
56:31.06
57:12.56
59:25.01
:00:04.46
:08:06.58
:16:02.40

JEIE L U §

37:50.18
38:30.00

:12:04.52
112:54.24
:14:12.53
:17:09.92
:18:39.89
1:20:38.56
1:22:02.97
1:22:05.59
1:32:06.44
1:32:13.48

[ L IS U §
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Ecart

1:55.62
3:28.19
3:53.10
3:57.77
4:24.94
4:34.62
10:41.40
11:28.62
15:12.78

26.14
3:42.35
4:55.22
5:13.49
5:44.68
6:38.28
6:47.79
6:49.66
7:31.16
9:43.61

10:23.06
18:25.18
26:21.00

39.82

49.72
2:08.01
5:05.40
6:35.37
8:34.04
9:58.45

10:01.07
20:01.92
20:08.96



FD Dames 1983 et moins 22 Km
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

107 Niederberger Fabienne
102 Mooser Nicole

108 LOPPACHER Dorothee
109 CRESTE Sandra

111 Kilchenmann Caroline
112 Chavaillaz Carole

105 ULRICH Rosmarie

104 VALLAT Yolande

106 KUBLER Muriel

110 Magnin Anne-Laure
103 Baeriswyl Bettina

Messieurs 1973 - 1983 22 Km

315 GREMAUD Laurent
224 ROCCARO Thomas
227 Vullioud Philippe

207 Croisier Michel

230 Daniel Christophe

232 Rauber Benjamin

208 Charriere Thierry

213 DAFFLON Xavier

214 SCAIOLA Jean-Philippe
209 Chassot Sébastien
222 PILLOUD Frank

215 DESCHENAUX Olivier
229 Scherrer David

204 Conus Thierry

205 Ecoffey Sylvain

220 RUFFIEUX Olivier
218 CASTELLA Gregory
219 CHARRIERE Nicolas
231 Bovet Stéphane

202 Bossel Bertrand

226 DESCHENAUX Christophe

221 ALGROZ Youri

211 Hermann Vincent
225 Galster Frédéric
217 CAMPIONE Vincent
212 Cavargna Claudio
203 Curty Christoph

228 Margueron Alain
210 Brasey Alain

216 PROGIN Lionel

201 Heunert Sven

MA Masters 1963 -1972 22 Km
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313 PARADIS Daniel
307 Murith Pierre-Alain
326 Sudan Christophe
306 Yerly Laurent

311 Savary Didier

335 Oberson Frangois

81
69
77
65
83
69
81
56
71
60
83

75
78
83
74
73
75
80
82
75
74
77
75
73
76
83
74
79
82
73
77
73
80
77
73
83
74
79
77
73
82
77

70
68
69
67
69
64

La Tour-de-Tréme
Corbieres
Fribourg

Vallorbe
Wallenried
Ecuvillens
Chatel-St-Denis

La Chaux-de-Fonds

Vevey
Vaulruz
Dudingen

Vuadens
Dudingen
Payerne
Vallorbe
Gumefens
Jaun

Bulle
Avry-sur-Matran
Vuadens
Villars-sur-Glane
Givisiez
Grandvillard
Charmey
Vuadens
Hauteville

Le Bry
Vuadens

Bulle

Bulle
Chatel-St-Denis
Romont
Chateau-d'Oex
Morlens
Vuarmarens
Vuadens
Ludiano
Schmitten
Bulle

Pensier
Vuadens
Lausanne

Vuadens

La Tour-de-Tréme
Bulle

La Tour-de-Tréme
Vaulruz

Vaulruz

1:26:07.21
1:32:00.05
1:33:00.49
1:34:22.31
1:37:56.32
1:40:26.48
1:52:36.06
1:57:34.70
2:01:26.14
2:06:54.65
2:11:02.02

1:06:55.81
1:07:08.85
1:07:25.07
1:08:58.71
1:09:37.72
1:09:48.01
1:11:32.89
1:11:56.03
1:12:52.60
1:14:37.99
1:16:14.09
1:19:10.43
1:20:21.25
1:23:01.69
1:23:52.65
1:24:45.35
1:26:05.52
1:27:01.83
1:30:13.23
1:30:54.43
1:31:59.05
1:32:11.60
1:34:25.62
1:37:41.74
1:39:51.61
1:40:10.62
1:42:58.37
1:44:21.65
1:47:31.29
1:47:45.63
2:01:41.16

1:05:07.63
1:07:55.57
1:08:59.88
1:10:40.14
1:12:42.74
1:15:14.64

5:52.84

6:53.28

8:15.10
11:49.11
14:19.27
26:28.85
31:27.49
35:18.93
40:47.44
44:54 .81

13.04
29.26
2:02.90
2:41.91
2:52.20
4:37.08
5:00.22
5:56.79
7:42.18
9:18.28
12:14.62
13:25.44
16:05.88
16:56.84
17:49.54
19:09.71
20:06.02
23:17.42
23:58.62
25:03.24
25:15.79
27:29.81
30:45.93
32:55.80
33:14.81
36:02.56
37:25.84
40:35.48
40:49.82
54:45.35

2:47.94
3:562.25
5:32.51
7:35.11
10:07.01



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

320 GILLER David

310 Progin Pascal

303 Monney Eric

321 Schorderet Jean-Paul
331 Lambert Daniel

322 ODY Damien

319 CRISINEL Michel
330 Bovay Patrick

334 Vienne Alain

332 Gehin Olivier

324 MAILLEFER Denis
309 Kilchoer Claude

328 Berset Claude

317 LOEPPLI Florian

329 GREMION Claude
302 Curty Michael

327 Progin Christophe
323 Wegmann Marc

333 Gex Bernard

312 Rime Gérard

304 Kambourian Stéphane
336 Zimmermann Philippe
305 Pelouin Franck

325 Inconnu

316 MAZZA David

318 GUMY Ludovic

M1 Vétérans 1962 et moins 22 Km
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FK1 Kids 1 Filles 1994 - 1996 2,3 Km

411 Stempfel Marcus
428 Yerly José

422 Genet Daniel

409 Bienz Frédy

426 Dorthe Michel

416 VALLAT Michel

421 Dénervaud Dominique
407 Vallat Jean-Claude
424 FAVRE Dominique
404 Da Silva Tavares Carlos
412 Scherz Jean-Claude
419 FARDEL Pierrot
402 Raetzo Serge

405 Bise Richard

415 Scherrer Eugéne
425 Cuanillon Claude
418 Herren Werner

423 BOSSY Jean-Paul
414 Nuoffer Daniel

417 CORRADO Griggi
406 Sarmiento Alfredo
408 Lederrey Jacques
427 Delbreil Marc

403 Froidevaux Vincent
420 Pedrucci Léon

72
67
67
70
67
71
72
65
66
64
65
64
68
69
71
68
70
65
63
65
72
71
70
63
69
70

60
57
58
57
52
56
62
53
60
59
57
60
59
62
45
50
55
53
56
62
55
61
60
60
55

Le Paquier
Vuadens
St-Silvester
Broc

Fétigny
Bulle
Combremont-le-Petit
Payerne
Vuadens
Lausanne
Vevey
Avry-sur-Matran
Gumefens
Epalinges
Bulle
Schmitten
Vaulruz
Courtaman
Troistorrents
Bulle
Lausanne
Ecuvillens
Epalinges

Ecuvillens
Villars-sur-Glane

Tafers

Bulle

Vucherens

Fribourg

Charmey

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Siviriez

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Rosé

Lausanne

Maracon
Promasens
Fribourg

Murist

Charmey
Avry-sur-Matran
Kiesen

Payerne

Fribourg

Pianezzo

La Tour-de-Peilz
Echallens
Vuisternens-dt-Romont
La Chaux-de-Fonds
Avry-devant-Pont

1:16:55.35
1:17:31.44
1:18:37.31
1:19:53.59
1:21:52.61
1:22:04.47
1:23:12.37
1:23:38.74
1:26:08.62
1:26:50.88
1:30:21.77
1:31:33.78
1:32:24.30
1:35:56.34
1:37:04.78
1:38:15.93
1:43:22.42
1:46:17.75
1:48:32.52
1:50:35.56
1:51:59.23
1:55:32.31
1:56:14.97
2:00:14.09
2:07:18.09
2:07:18.55

1:18:43.02
1:19:17.09
1:20:18.52
1:21:58.93
1:24:15.75
1:25:36.96
1:29:43.94
1:29:49.75
1:31:25.49
1:34:04.65
1:37:22.87
1:38:21.69
1:39:58.28
1:44:28.96
1:44:42.00
1:44:53.35
1:48:22.40
1:48:44.93
1:51:27.84
1:56:11.98
1:59:39.95
2:00:22.31
2:13:27.72
2:36:55.65
3:01:20.48

11:47.72
12:23.81
13:29.68
14:45.96
16:44.98
16:56.84
18:04.74
18:31.11
21:00.99
21:43.25
25:14.14
26:26.15
27:16.67
30:48.71
31:57.15
33:08.30
38:14.79
41:10.12
43:24.89
45:27.93
46:51.60
50:24.68
51:07.34
55:06.46
1:02:10.46
1:02:10.92

34.07
1:35.50
3:15.91
5:32.73
6:53.94

11:00.92
11:06.73
12:42.47
15:21.63
18:39.85
19:38.67
21:15.26
25:45.94
25:58.98
26:10.33
29:39.38
30:01.91
32:44.82
37:28.96
40:56.93
41:39.29
54:44.70
1:18:12.63
1:42:37.46
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2064 Morina Dardan
2055 Dénervaud Eva
2002 Courvoisier Fanny
2062 DING Audrey

94
95
94
94

Kids 1 Gargons 1994 - 1996 2,3 Km

2058 Buntschu Samuel
2057 Pharisa Loic

2056 Pharisa Jérémie
2061 Spicher Baptiste
2053 MURITH Bastien
2063 BISE Michael
2059 Dénervaud Alain
2060 Lederrey Yann
2065 Willemin Hugo
2054 Wegmann Anthony

Kids 2 Filles 1992 - 1993 2,3 Km
2400 Pharisa Séverine

2410 Jung Pauline
2406 |bastaro Fabiola

94
94
94
94
95
94
94
95
94
94

92
93
93

Kids 2 Gargons 1992 -1993 2,3 Km

2409 Bugnard Pierre

2405 VALLAT Lionel

2412 Repond Jérbme
2404 CRESTE Yoann
2401 DING Matthieu

2413 Yerly Kim

2403 DONZALLAZ Nicolas
2407 Jordi Damien

2408 Rey Thomas

2411 Tercier Jérémy

Kids 3 Filles 1990 - 1991 4,6 Km

1314 Bugnard Valérie
1320 Ecoffey Odile
1309 Imbastaro Laetitia
1300 Pharisa Marie
1313 Bernasconi Tiféne
1322 Seydoux Marika
1303 Ruffieux Amandine
1321 Yerly Nina

1323 Berset Chloé

93
93
92
93
92
93
92
93
93
92

90
90
90
91
90
90
91
91
91

Kids 3 Gargons 1990 - 1991 4,6 Km

1306 Buntschu Grégoire
1304 Buntschu Adrien
1307 Grand Arnaud
1305 CRESTE Yvan

90
90
90
91

Nuvilly
Siviriez
Chessel
Givisiez

La Tour-de-Tréme
Estavannens
Estavannens
Marsens

Morlon

Murist

Séles

Echallens

Vaulruz

Sugiez

Estavannens
La Tour-de-Tréme
Cheiry

Charmey

La Chaux-de-Fonds
Hauteville

Vallorbe

Givisiez

Vuadens

Fribourg

Mache

Vesin

Bulle

Charmey
Hauteville
Cheiry
Estavannens
Muraz

Bulle
Vuadens
Vuadens
Vaulruz

La Tour-de-Tréme
La Tour-de-Tréme
Montreux

Vallorbe

9:37.37
12:43.08
12:52.59
17:36.80

8:08.66
9:00.05
9:18.34
9:23.72
9:51.97
10:18.04
10:45.74
11:50.04
11:54.74
14:40.06

9:02.40
10:52.33
13:19.21

7:33.68
8:13.68
8:25.39
8:44.75
9:05.75
9:08.77
9:20.11
9:31.31
9:42.46
10:51.71

12:42.66
15:43.11
15:46.80
16:11.10
16:27.24
16:47.27
17:00.61
17:39.85
17:43.37

12:31.99
12:42.21
13:08.65
14:10.05

3:05.71
3:15.22
7:59.43

51.39
1:09.68
1:15.06
1:43.31
2:09.38
2:37.08
3:41.38
3:46.08
6:31.40

1:49.93
4:16.81

40
51.71
1:11.07
1:32.07
1:35.09
1:46.43
1:57.63
2:08.78
3:18.03

3:00.45
3:04.14
3:28.44
3:44.58
4:04.61
4:17.95
4:57.19
5:00.71

10.22
36.66
1:38.06
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9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

1324 Munday Alexandre
1325 Pythoud Maxime
1311 Tomba Kevin

1302 BEAUD Samuel
1308 Bronnimann Maxime
1316 Scherz Valentin
1319 Corminboeuf Raphael
1315 Jung Alain

1312 Rey Donouan

1301 GRANDJEAN Alain
1318 Courvoisier David
1317 Lederrey Gael

Absent au départ

3 Messerli Jason
6 Krenger Laurent
13 Morinaj Fidan
301 Berset Christophe
308 Grangier Jean-Luc
401 Clerc Pascal
410 Comte Alfred
1003 Dutoit Marie
2201 Bartleme Deny
2202 Krenger Patrice
2203 Glaus Gabriela
2211 Dutoit Sylvain
2402 MORAND Alexandre

Abandon

101 Tiky Gwenaélle

206 Clément Arnaud

223 Trachsel Marcel

314 SEYDOUX Martial

413 Oulevay Jean-Pierre
1000 Donzallaz Mathieu
1013 Mudry Julien
1101 CHOLLET Amélie
2200 Morand Baptiste
2220 Taramarcaz Julien

90
91
90
91
90
90
91
91
90
91
91
91

84
85
85
68
70
61
58
88
86
87
86
86
93

72
83
82
67
59
89
89
84
87
87

Bulle
Albeuve
Glion
Charmey
Villeneuve
Maracon
Aumont
La Tour-de-Tréme
Vesin
Vaulruz
Chessel
Echallens

Marly
Villeneuve
Nuvilly
Cournillens
Thoénex
Préverenges
Villeneuve
Cheiry
Tavannes
Villeneuve
Gempenach
Cheiry
Vaulruz

Corbieres
Avry

Im Fang
Vaulruz
Payerne
Fribourg
Villeneuve
Vaulruz
Bulle

Fully

14:23.02
14:40.48
14:42.19
14:52.66
15:34.32
15:35.77
15:51.80
16:15.81
17:31.80
17:40.28
17:57.56
20:08.72

1:51.03
2:08.49
2:10.20
2:20.67
3:02.33
3:03.78
3:19.81
3:43.82
4:59.81
5:08.29
5:25.57
7:36.73
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